Ph:051-111-000-248, Ph:051-9205075, Fax:051-9213386 

No.F.4-89/2024-R 

20th November, 2025 

(For Further Correspondence, 

quote the above letter number and 

address to the Secretary, FPSC) 

Public Notice 

Subject: RECRUITMENT TO THE THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN (315) POSTS OF TRAINED GRADUATE 

TEACHER (MALE) (BS-16), FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION (FGEI) 

DIRECTORATE, (CANTTS/ GARRISONS) SCHOOLS, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES 
The following Nine Hundred Twenty (920) candidate(s) have been provisionally shortlisted and will be

[...]

Transcript/ DMC as Proof of 
Grade/ Division/ CGPA & Date 
of Declaration of Result. 
iii. Attested copies of all 
requisite documents with 
signature and stamp (showing 
name of attestation officer)  

LIST OF INELIGIBLE/ REJECTED CANDIDATES 
3. The following Nine Hundred Forty Nine (949) candidates have been rejected for the reason(s) mentioned 

against them, same candidates have been informed by post/ sms/ E-mail: 

S# Roll No. Name of Candidate(s)/ 
Domicile 

Interview 
Centre 

Required/ Deficient 
Document(s) 

Reason(s) Of ineligibility/